BY: Environmental Matters Committee

### AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 354

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "License" and substitute "Licenses"; strike beginning with the second "requiring" in line 11 down through "date;" in line 14, inclusive; in line 16, after "container;" insert "reducing the amount of time that an applicant for a mortician license may spend as an apprentice;"; in line 19, after "7-306," insert "7-314(e),"; in line 24, after the first comma, insert "and"; and in the same line, strike ", and 7-405(g)".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 33 and 34, in each instance, strike "25" and substitute "20"; and in line 35, strike "2,000" and substitute "1,000".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, after line 13, insert:

"7-314.

- (e) (1) Before an apprentice license expires, the licensee may renew it for an additional 1-year term only if the licensee:
- (i) Submits to the Board a renewal application on the form that the Board requires;
  - (ii) Continues to participate in a training program; and
  - (iii) Pays to the Board a renewal fee set by the Board.
  - (2) An apprentice license may be renewed only [three] TWO times [unless the Board

allows extensions for additional 1-year terms].".

# AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 10 through 18, inclusive.